\$190.00 85102670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mpathy Medical Devices Limited		112/16/2010	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coloplast A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	3050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85102670	SMARTPORES
Registration Number:	3219524	MINIMESH
Registration Number:	3764023	MPATHY
Registration Number:	3740662	MPATHY XCHANGE
Registration Number:	3839067	OMNISURE
Registration Number:	3764025	SMARTMESH
Registration Number:	3764024	RESTORELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (454)911-1849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +4549111614
Email: dklr@coloplast.com
Correspondent Name: Coloplast A/S
Address Line 1: Holtedam 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0405

900179027

_	Trademark Dept. Humlebaek, DENMARK 3050		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisbeth Rahbek		
Signature:	/Lisbeth Rahbek/		
Date:	12/17/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Mpathy assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0406

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mpathy Medical Devices Limited, a United Kingdom Corporation, with a principal place of business at 6.05 Kelvin Campus, West of Scotland Science Park, Glasgow, United Kingdom G20 0SP adopted and used

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,219,524 MINIMESH

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,764,023 MPATHY

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,740,662 MPATHY XCHANGE

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,839,067 OMNISURE

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,764,025 SMARTMESH

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,764,024 RESTORELLE

U.S. Trademark Application, Serial No. 85102670 SMARTPORES

and

WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a Danish corporation, with a principal place of business at Holtedam 1, 3050 Humleback, Denmark is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; Mpathy Medical Devices Limited does hereby assign to Coloplast A/S all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements, if any.

Mpathy Medical Devices Limited

Date: 16 Accember 20to

Зγ: .

Peter Volkers, Director

1/1

RECORDED: 12/17/2010